Contract Zone by the Biddeford City Council: 

Page | of 8

(a) Devine Capital, ils successors and assigns, shall pay a total of $500,000.00 into 
the City’s Affordable Housing Initiative Fund, or similar fund as designated by City Council, 
for the two hundred sixteen (216) dwelling unit project. This affordable housing payment shall 
be paid to the City proportionally by building at the time of building permit issuance on a per 
building basis with $55,555.56 due per building: 

(b) Devine Capital, its successors and assigns, to help attract families to the Project,